

GAHC010285002025



undefined

THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : WP(C)/7395/2025

SHAHID REHMAN MAZUMDER
SON OF LATE SAMSUR UDDIN MAZUMDER RESIDENT OF - TARAPUR
PART-VI POST OFFICE-TARAPUR DISTRICT-CACHAR, ASSAM

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 5 ORS
REPRESENTED BY THE PRINCIPAL SECRETARY TO THE GOVERNMENT OF
ASSAM, PANCHAYAT AND RURAL DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT, DISPUR,
GUWAHATI-06

2:THE COMMISSIONER AND SECRETARY TO THE GOVT OF ASSAM
PANCHAYAT AND RURAL DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT
DISPUR
GUWAHATI-06

3:THE ASSAM PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
TO BE REPRESENTED BY ITS CHAIRMAN
JAWAHARNAGAR
KHANAPARA
GUWAHATI
ASSAM
781022

4:THE UNDER SECRETARY
ASSAM PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
JAWAHARNAGAR
KHANAPARA
GUWAHATI
ASSAM
781022

5:THE PRINCIPAL CONTROLLER OF EXAMINATIONS ASSAM PUBLIC
SERVICE COMMISSION
JAWAHARNAGAR
KHANAPARA
GUWAHATI
ASSAM
781022

6:THE COMMISSIONER AND SECRETARY TO THE GOVT OF ASSAM

PERSONNEL DEPARTMENT
DISPUR
GUWAHATI-

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR N A MAZARBHUIYA, MR N A MAZARBHUIYA,MR. A R
BHUYAN,MR N Z CHOUDHURY,A S CHOUDHURY

Advocate for the Respondent : GA, ASSAM, SC, APSC,SC, P AND R.D.

**BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE BUDI HABUNG**

ORDER

24.04.2026

Heard Mr. N. A. Mazarbhuiya, learned counsel for the petitioner, who submits that he has received the affidavit-in-opposition filed by respondent Nos. 3, 4 & 5 and prays for some time to file an affidavit-in-reply to the same.

Also heard Mr. P. P. Dutta, learned Standing Counsel, APCS for the respondent.

The prayer is allowed.

List the matter after **1 (one) week**.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant